provided that any such successor shall be a bank or trust company in good standing, duly 
authorized to exercise trust powers, doing business and having a corporate trust office in 
California, having a combined capital (exclusive of borrowed capital) and surplus of at least 
seventy five million dollars ($75,000,000) and subject to supervision or examination by federal or 
state authority[, and be acceptable to the Bond Insurer]. If such bank or trust company publishes 
a report of condition at least annually, pursuant to law or to the requirements of any supervising